Total University Unduplicated Headcount
Gender
Undergraduate
Male
Female
Post-Baccalaureate
Male
Female
Graduate
Male
Female
Total
Male
Female
Geographic Resident Status
Texas
Other States
International
Students by Level
Undergraduate
Freshmen

Fall 2020
16,604

3,404
5,148

205
623

1,738
5,486

5,347
11,257

15,289
999
316

8,552
2,286

Fall 2021
16,326

3,390
4,989

138
442

1,906
5,461

5,434
10,892

14,968
834
524

8,379

% Change
-1.7%

-0.4%
-3.1%

-32.7%
-29.1%

9.7%
-0.5%

1.6%
-3.2%

-2.1%
-16.5%
65.8%

-2.0%

# Change
-278

-14
-159
-181

168
-25

87
-365

-321
-165
208

-173



