	Fall 2020	Fall 2021	% Change	# Change
Total University Unduplicated Headcount	16,604	16,326	-1.7%	-278
Gender				
Undergraduate				
Male	3,404	3,390	-0.4%	-14
Female	5,148	4,989	-3.1%	-159
Post-Baccalaureate				
Male	205	138	-32.7%	-67
Female	623	442	-29.1%	-181
Graduate				
Male	1,738	1,906	9.7%	168
Female	5,486	5,461	-0.5%	-25
Total				
Male	5,347	5,434	1.6%	87
Female	11,257	10,892	-3.2%	-365
Geographic Resident Status				
Texas	15,289	14,968	-2.1%	-321
Other States	999	834	-16.5%	-165
International	316	524	65.8%	208
Students by Level				
Undergraduate	8,552	8,379	-2.0%	-173
Freshmen	2,286			